As at 31-03-2021 As at 31-03-2020

USD Sensitivity (+1%) NIL NIL
USD Sensitivity (-1%) NIL NIL

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Company’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the
Company to cash flow interest rate risk.
The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest
rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate
because of a change in market interest rates.

(a) Interest Rate Risk Exposure

Particulars 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
Variable Rate borrowings - -
Fixed Rate Borrowings 5060.20 5093.95

Price Risk
The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and
classified in the Balance Sheet at fair value through profit or loss.
To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.
Sensitivity

Particulars Impact on PBT Impact on other
Components of Equity

31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Investment price sensitivity (+10%) 9.58 0.67 -
Investment price sensitivity (-10%) 9.58 0.67

(102)

FRONTLINE CORPORATION LIMITED
32nd Annual Report (2020-2021)

35.2. Capital Management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to

 safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, so that they can continue to provide returns
for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, and

 Maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

Consistent with others in the industry, the Company monitors capital on the basis of the following
gearing ratio:

Net debt (total borrowings net of cash and cash equivalents) divided by Total ‘equity’ (as shown in the
balance sheet, including non-controlling interests).

Particulars 31-03-2021 31-03-2020